#अबइंडियाखेलेगाकिकबॉक्सिंग









JUNIORS (BOYS & GIRLS)

NATIONAL KICKBOXING CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

DATE: 10th - 14th June 2024 VENUE: Maryada Maitri Resorts, Radhabari, Siliguri, West Bengal









Organized By: West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association
Affilated With: WAKO India Kickboxing Federation
Recognised By: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India
Member Of: World Association Of Kickboxing Organizations (WAKO)
WAKO(IF) Recognized By: International Olympic Committee (IOC)

SELECTION BASED FOR
WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP, BUDAPEST, HUNGARY

Er wakoindiainfo@gmail.com | Wr wakoindia.org





NATIONAL JUNIORS KICKBOXING CHAMPIONSHIP FROM 10TH TO 14TH JUNE 2024, SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL



The WAKO India National Juniors Kickboxing Championship was held at Maryada Maitrthe Resort Radhabhari, Siliguri, West Bengal from 10 to 14 June 2024. The event was attended by 485 athletes, including both males and females, from 27 states and union territories across India. There were also 53 coaches, 47 referees, and 10 officials present. The competition was held in three tatami and one ring, and the atmosphere was electric. The first day of the event was dedicated to registration and medical examinations. Athletes who completed the registration process were then weighed in at the stadium.

The tournament began on the second day and ran for three days. The athletes competed for registration in various events, including Point Fight, Light Contact, and Full Contact.









NATIONAL JUNIORS KICKBOXING CHAMPIONSHIP FROM 10TH TO 14TH JUNE 2024, SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL



The championship was a great success, and it helped to promote the sport of kickboxing in India. It also gave the athletes a chance to showcase their skills and compete against the best in the country. The main dignitaries who graced the Opening Ceremony on the 11th of June are as follows:

- 1. Shri Sanjay Sharma, DIG BSF Frontier Kadamtala
- 2. Shri Santosh K Agrawal, President WAKO India
- 3. Shri Kartik Dakua, Vice President WAKO India
- 4. Shri Anil Kr. Singh, Commandant BSF
- 5. Dr. S Agrawal, Chairman Model School Siliguri
- 6. Ms. Savita Mishra, Vice President West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association
- 7. Shri. Gopal Lama, President West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association
- 8. Shri Biswanth Roy, General Secretary West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association
- 9. Shri C. Suresh Babu, Chief Coach WAKO India Kickboxing Federation











































NATIONAL JUNIORS KICKBOXING CHAMPIONSHIP FROM 10TH TO 14TH JUNE 2024, SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL



The 4-day WAKO India National Juniors Kickboxing Championship ended on June 14, 2024. All tatami and ring fights were conducted safely and smoothly. The players exhibited their skills and determination during the bouts, and their hunger for victory was evident. WAKO India President Santosh K Agrawal congratulated the young athletes who participated, competed, and won the championship. He also thanked the parents who made their children's dream of playing for the country come true.



























NATIONAL JUNIORS KICKBOXING CHAMPIONSHIP FROM 10TH TO 14TH JUNE 2024, SILIGURI, WEST BENGAL



The WAKO India Affiliate members who came from all over India were thanked for their efforts in making the event a success. Shri. Gopal Lama President of West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association and his team were praised for setting up the massive event. The main dignitaries who graced the Closing Ceremony on the 14th of June are as follows:

- 1. Ms. Savita Mishra, Vice President West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association
- 2. Shri Santosh K Agrawal, President WAKO India
- 3. Shri Kartik Dakua, Vice President WAKO India.
- 4. Shri. Gopal Lama, President West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association
- 5. Shri Biswanth Roy, General Secretary West Bengal Sports Kickboxing Association
- 6. Shri C. Suresh Babu, Chief Coach WAKO India Kickboxing Federation

The Medal Tally for In the Junior Category -

1st Position – Tamil Nadu 2nd Position – Punjab

3rd Position - Uttar Pradesh



































Thank You























Administrative Office: Basement, J-3180, Sainik Colony, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA Ph.: +91 9811986191, 0129-4155205 | E-Mail: wakoindiainfo@gmail.com, Website: wakoindia.org

















